No. S5Y00438B

YERR: 20224F4 H6 A

C Sdakuragawa
F KA 7 ALERE

7 Y S A F-1630A PEYE
0 # 400 mm it H 0 JISLOK400A 7 T2
£ 5 8 4.5 m
it H = 18 m’/min
T — 4 R 72O T AR S TR BN
H A 22 kW 18 % 8 1%
£ K 200/220 VvV EISR B fii
B 60 Hz & & 93/88 A
L) AN AB— - TIOVEIEE)
W= B 631077 T#5  7316DBB
B K E T — Z 8 2INEAT A= —L MW75A SiC X SiC
4 RF AARE X AR
iH B W Z—E L hE 1 (ISO VG32) 6.5 A%

F— AN I =F 27—~ /L7 a7 rH + 2K H

ﬂFJ«?‘@ff—v

—TIL

7C X 14 mm?
2PNCTS 3C X 0.75 mm? 100m L E ¢ 31.1 mm

FEBRME  25:FC200 e EAmY6)

U fr—3 0 FC200

F—H 7L —A:FC200
ﬁ dt

F—2 ¢ 7 SUS420)2
—'5 4ro M FC200

B3 9 8 FC200
b R —  FC200
B R VR -k SUS304

TE-BEE M 1707 mm BAT: 896 mm RS 1793 mm AL 7 ARE B 1025 kg

X IEAZR AT AR SR XIS TTRER<TZ S0

i® &

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

RN v 7 8 E i R X

P

&

SN - ZEr

DISCH.DIA
® st DSN-1630A/F-1630A 0 I
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED SHAFT POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
AB I | thHLE (min) | 235 (m) FIMTHEE (min” ) | A THEN W) | RT3 (%)
e | ow 18 4.5 900 (60Hz) 22
NOTE
L
15 i
] i g
- - \\
| TOTAL HEAD |
10 .
100
N
- — 90 [ | ] T T T T U T 11T 1 T 1 1 1 ] ]
\\\
1 1 80
N\ | PUMP EFFICIENCY |
N\
. 1 70 e T~
yd ™\
. 1 60 f \\
, AN N\
5 5041 50 V. \\ AN
<
. 404 40 N
\\
i 30 - 30 \\\
| SHAFT POWER | AN
i 204 90 — = —
- 104 10
04 04 o
m | e | o 4 8 12 16 20 24 28
a 4 & 2 7 e (m¥min)
5 =- [z 7 A
Ty 24|27 & | pate 18-May-11
& E ® | =@ SR Hayashi Ito Haruta
oR 1z 5 |2 =% No. 00613




896

498

1793

Lowest Level
= &Kz 840

@
o
©
|| I O
g :
5 : | &VJ [
- \ :
o N Lo
2 ‘
= i} w
o
|
//I
_ ,/
/
/
/
iy
- _
-
_ 1l / ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _
JIS10K400A Flange
JIST0K400A 75 0 986
" B:"Add and Correct Dimension ’_q;'l') a}E]t eEI %—i gg Sé a JI_._e Title / & & ) Dwg.No. / HE B =
m |C:Change the terminal box cover &5 S Haruta £ External Di agram C
A%’m‘-’ed Sep. 22, 2007|S. Uemura 1/10 Nz~ EX (FE#) S30854
°© Checked - Type / ® =
- A Sep. 22, 2007|T. Hayashii yp SAKURAGAWA. PUMP MEFG.CO.LTD.
o ?raw% G ELECTRIC SUBMERSIBLE PUMP ,pﬁixralll_rg- 7ﬂl1ﬁ-ﬁ
: brevsJsep. 22,2007 Haruta F-1630A. 1660A > 254801k - ZBER




mwmmﬁwmwww \@
_ v
I:_\\ ,

10

74

At [ [ [ ]

|
/

/

=
.
B
=

OIOIOION0

[Fig00045B [~ K7 ] |




o an ME - B
Mark Part Name Material - Note
Eye Bolt Mild Steel
27 T AN —)v /El\ﬁjz:('b‘
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
29 (Fﬁ/’%/ﬁﬂ ?ﬁt‘//EE
Lubricant Turbine Oil
39 [RRANTVT FC250
Detector Housing Cast Iron
38 |[AH=AN—b MW75A
Mechanical Seal -
42 T AN —)v /El\ﬁjz:('b‘
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
45 | Y7PARY—7 STKM13A+A72
Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel+Coating
51 SN FC200
Seal Housing Cast Iron
53 T—HH FC200
Motor Base Cast Iron
54 1R Hes ER
Infiltrative Water Detector Electrode type
60 RTYLTINTT FC200
Bearing Housing Cast Iron
61 RSP Z 7316DBB
Bearing Ball bearing
63 ET—FT¥Th SUS420J2
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
a—A _
69 Rotor -
70 | AT -
Stator -
71 T—HTL—A FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
72 ‘::9‘_3—7#“‘7/1/70115:7&’“ MTP
Miniature Thermal Protector -
0 | TV 631077
Bearing Ball Bearing
75 | LET Tk FC200
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
77 | TXT IRy I AT N — FC200
Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron
78 TARIVE SS400
Eye Bolt Mild Steel
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
94 AT FC200
Impeller Cast Iron
95 r— FC250
Casing Cast Iron
97 <R T SUS304
Mouth Ring Stainless Steel
L03 |Fr T ALK 55400
Pump Stand Mild Steel
Suction Cover Cast Iron
107 | FTAIT SUS304
Mouth Ring Stainless Steel
109 lr— T N — FC200
Casing Cover Cast Iron
113 |[BHIFZ L S5400
Cooling Jacket Mild Steel
114 |FHUKEK AT SGP
Cooling Pipe Mild Steel
121 |77 o SS400+SGP
Discharge Pipe With Flange Mild Steel
Date Sign Titl s Dwg No.
Approved T.Hayashi Itie g .
Cphpecked reb.01.2022 y Construction Diagram N30993E-KZ
Oraw_[01-Jan-2022| AZin Myint | 10, | F-1660A400V) | SutENIiN - ZRUER
Fig.No. Fig00045B-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

Ol-Feb=2Z




5@ ﬂ
250 © @@ @@ _
@@@@@@@@@%MMMMW@J/ @W@ \@ m
@ hu.- m
5 A ; m
© ) , /.// AW _w
A s /. / -uull|qb4 jJ |

e v |
,: i : - iiG! \ ~—_

o yﬂ,
\fﬁw,%wwa-_ Md//////M@
LAV =4

\ L
0@@0@ @@ 1 " N W A
LOOOEOEOE \

@

(9
®

5
6
6

(1




#s HaEs wmoA o " 2 RIS "= EE2ke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size = Spec. Note Weight
-11731205 EESNJLA (Jpn) éﬁ}i%ﬂﬁ ] 1 Japanese 35x 100
Earth Label A Synthetic Resin
_ EBEINILAE (Eng) ARt English 35 100
1-21731209 Earth Label AE é:lynthetic Resin 1
— EEmF C1020PC 14sqxR8
2 TT1 4 8 Tip Copper 6
— [EEHF C1020PC 14sqXR8
3 TT1 4 8 Tip Copper 1
— EEmF C1020PC 1.25sqxR4
4 |TT1.25-4 Tin Copper 3
paelg SUS304 ¢6
8 |SCU6 Shackle Stainless Steel 2
TARILE SS M10
10 [EYBM10 Eye Bolt Mild Steel 1
AR SUS304 M12 x 35
11 BUM1 235 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
RV T Ty SUS304 M12
12 SWUM1 28 Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ EER)—T C1020PC 1.25sq
13 TT1 25 B Cririping Sleeve Copper 3
RNHEF2—T &g TT1.25-B ¢ 6 x50 1m=78046
14 78027 Insulating Sleeve é:ynthetic Resin 3
_ EER)—T C1020PC 14sq
15 TT1 4 B Cririping Sleeve Copper 6
RUNHEF2—T &g TT14-B ¢ 15%X90 1m=78049
16 7801 8 Insulating Sleeve é:ynthetic Resin 6
FRARILE SUS304 M16 x 60
17 BUM1 660 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
=Ly v SUS+& BT L M16
1 8 (*) SLWM1 6 Seal Washer Stainles:slSteeHSynthetic Rubber 6
a7 IEARILE SUS304
19 61 023 Hollow Set Bolt Stainless Steel 1
a7 IEAY—IL SUS+& BT L 7 IEARILNA
20 CSLWM8 StainlesiSteeHSynthetic Rubber 1
NAMRILE SUS304 M16 x 50
21 BUM1 650 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
APV Ty SUS304 M16
22 SWUM1 68 Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
NAMRILE SUS304 M16 x 50
23 BUM1 650 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
=Ly v SUS+& AT A M16
24 (*) SLWM1 6 Seal Washer StainlesiSteeHSynthetic Rubber 8
FAINTZY SUS304 M16 L=20.5
25 61 01 8 Qil Plug Stainless Steel 1
AVEDZ JUT R d=¢ 16 D=¢ 28 t=2
26 (*) 40009 Packing Non—Asbestos 1
FAI—IL =N d=¢ 75 D=100 t=13
27 SC751 001 3 Qil Seal é:lynthetic Rubber 1
oo [y PN ¢353d=¢117.07
28 (*) 0825 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
bezp=pice A—EVH Non-additive Turbine Oil
29 T6500 Lubricant Terbine Oil 6.5L -
RARILE SUS304 M10 x 25
30 BUM1 025 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel
ATV T Ty SUS304 M10
31 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
BRIV FC MW75A DSN1250A~1650A
32 241 64 Dxetector Housing Cast Iron 1 1.6
NARILE SUS304 M16 x 105
33 BUM1 61 05 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
APV T Ty SUS304 M16
34 SWUM1 6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
AAYRARILE SUS304 M12%xL=66
35 SUM1 2488 Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 8
RATFT Yk SUS304 M12
36 NUM1 2A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 8
ATV T Ty SUS304 M12
37 SWUM1 28 Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
AhZHIL—IL - NHS-675J/DSN1650A
38 IMWT75A Mechanical Seal - 1
FRINRD SUS304 M5 x 8
39 |PUMJ8 Screw Stainless Steel 3
AR SUS304 M12 x 30
40 BUM1 230 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
ATV Ty SUS304 M12
41 SWUM1 28 Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
FAILT—IL YN ¢ 90 D=¢ 100 t=13 NHS-675J/DSN1650A
42 TCN901 1 51 3 Oil Seal é:lynthetic Rubber 2
TARRAVAE—R SGP NHS-675J/DSN1650A
43 171038 Distance Piece Mild Steel 1
AN —ILINGDO YT FC NHS-675J/DSN1650A
44 24077 Oil Seal Housing Cast Iron 1 2.0
X INR)—=T S35C+ATa $90 L=61 DSN1650A/NHS675J
45 31 060 Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel+Coating 1 1.2
oy [y mPN ¢ 353 d=¢75.79
46 (*) OB1 2 O-ring Sclynthetic Rubber 1
AIRFTF— SUS420J2 B18XxH11xL100
47 K1 81 1 1 00 Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
S5 3—R(D: F1630A-2005-0000A 0% Note:dBHE & #:Title =] BHEES
% 2—F(Q2: F1630A-2006-0000A I:Il3 AR 'gl *;.F @ D:L N? N30990D 1/3
SR Fig00043A Page.
PEFE - History CONSTRUCT|ON DlAGRAM Fig.Draw.No. 2020/05/12
D No.95-2,902 ik 2020-05-12 A Zin =K Type ]
D No.94-2,106-2 4 # No. 107-2 JE/N 2020-04-28 A Zin = F_1 630A _b znfﬁ"'f/?i:fﬁ—ﬁ
D No. 124~130, 901, 9021 2019-09-20 I e R B s T ] SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LL B08
L% Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. 3% R DT BKIE B E T Weight of each part is reference value




Hs HRAES ® & W B B T & - B & = E310)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size * Spec. Note Weight
9 BUMI200 A5, S s

©SWUMIZBSnT

50 |(%) OB29 g‘_{ﬁ Séy}ril%ié\cl?ubber | [$353d=¢129.77

51 124076 ;e;);;l\jz;/;/f o 1 |NHS-675J/DSN-1650A -8
2 () oGad0 [ BEL e | 1 [PEEE

53 17045 ﬁ;ofg-‘ase E(;stlron 1 |PSN-1250A 61.0
54 |WD020 ate Wotor Detector |- 1[EEE

55 |TT004 betsctor Lsodng Wire - 1|

5 A6 i

57 |AN16 T Vil Steel e 0.4
58 |(¥) OG300 |97 BRTL e | [657d=62993

59 |(¥) 0G400  |g%7 amIL . [657d=93993

60 23168 Ty [ s 0
61 |B7316DBB  |al” | [=$80D=¢1708-78

62 |(¥) OP315 e SR bber | [#84d=¢3145

0 [TT125B  Zriil.. Crozors WEE

64 178011 T e ammE | |12550 BE

% BSM1030  AETM, g [

o SWMI0B G

o7 23169 ST [ o
60 130225 e G :
69 50241 o8 - VR -
70 |51319 A - 1 |22kW=gP 200V -
71120166 e O | |\HS-650A

2MTPH el 3 fFreoe

73 |(x) OP315  |9907 BRTL e | |#84 43745

74 1B6310Z2Z Qezr'fnf Sid%ﬁﬁﬁfg 1 Sféoét)z%imzo B=27

75 121127 ST 0 | |NHS-630A,650AK9B 300
76 |(¥) 0G200  |9u7 BRIL . [657d=61993

77 122178 SoST AR ATN O | |PSN-1230A/60A ~T0CT4Sq 9.0
o EYBM2e DR 2

79 173817 e C2801P | 10063 SHEEE

0 HRU26-48  |12F e s [PTEw

81 |AL20 oo TR B 20 oo | EFHYISTHEEAIALM 100:9~10 .
82 178001 ﬁﬁﬁ—j séyﬁ%ﬂ% foci 55sq~14sq 10

83 /78004 BT . 3 |0755a~355q 66

84 70117 Jbay_7 BRIL | [~ #3271 D=$52 72078%ED

85 | TT14-5 BT g1020p0 1 |T4saxRs

© PUMSE |17 o e

T SWMSB ETiz R I

89 |BUMB25 fcason Bot Staiess Stee 2 |

90 | 76126 JARUTTHRT o | |~$352-M8P=70

o1 |CE210G (Tatgi/{?:bl_jn/ gfb’\tfjifsulatedﬂixible cables 10m I?ii{t;ﬁ;%;rmaﬁae)%?%ggg;f;qm 1.8
93 (%) 0Gi110  |§%7 st | [631d=61094

i e BT R RS N30990D 2/3

e oy CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM | . Gf, | Fe0%r | 0%

KELT
LT

D No.95-2,902 Bk 2020-05-12 A Zin T2 Type F 1 630A
D No.94-2,106-2 258 No. 107-2 i/ 2020-04-28 A Zin
D No. 124~130, 901, 90238/ 2019-09-20 (B TERET AV OIS S E B b — MR

Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

P 2t > ZREFR

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.L

B08|

X ER O EALIE B B TJ Weight of each part is reference value




L7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

we naEs R A& B B T & - B & BE )
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size * Spec. Note Weight

94-1110620 l';;emz (60Hz) FC | |PSN-1630A 50Hz

94-2/10823 :n?;ﬁg (60H2) E(;St . | |DSN-1430A 60z 2BCRiR 42.0
95 |12398FL ga;;/g‘/’f Egst o 1 |16inch I5UA 490
96 |64051 o s | |#90 =39 FE654-M12 6
97 113068 Movtn Fin Stainess Stee 1 [P%0rET0 2.0
oo HUMST2 AR o 4T

99 |BUM1650 T o sussod g |6 x 50

O0[SWUMIBE  Zinr i | 8"

o1 HUMI245 e how | 4 [T

102/ SWUMIZH B 000 S, . |

10317051 ke 5 e 1 |[EEAE 64.0
104 BUM1635  [ZhT S e T

105 SWUMIGB 3™ L s [

13222 eI N

413288 LA e 640

71113068 N AL s X

413287 AR P | [paEssAEaw0 L4
08 HUMST2  LATETE I U

10911090 ga;;/g‘/ozzi*‘— E(;S“mn 1 |PSN-8508~T660A 36.0
110/(x) 0G400 |27 BRTL e | |#57 63993

111BUMI020 LR T

112 (*) SLWM10 ;/e;)VIKIZS\iZF)V Ssttiiilfsjizj;é\ynthetic Rubber 2 M1

113/26058 éﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁcket hSA?ld Steut | |DSN-1250A~7650A 510
11488112 BRI AT S | |PSNT050A~ 16504 35
115/(%) 70166 l;\aélfng s%ﬁ%iﬁc Rubber 2 NER

16/BUMI020 L e O

17)06) SLWMIO0 |50 acher - Somterstoasaynii rutper| 2|

118](*) 0G400 g‘_ﬁg s,éyﬁﬁc Cubher 1 |#573d=$3993

119-11731206 (iﬁiii??z_?b/;):A (Jpn) gﬁ%ﬂgé Recin 1 Japanese 100 x 60

ERIEIECINN 7SR - P IR

121190100 ggcia/rg{z%ri%fvmh Flange 33§Ss(i§e| 1 |JSTOKA00ATZL /16ich Flanee 104.0
122/(¥) PK1016B |pir SR ber 1 |JSTOKA00ARAILIA

2 BUM4T0 Rk e | 16 [T

124/74070 Save clory Staness Stee 1 |F=o8e B0

12577006 G777 T Staess Stee 1|

126 |BUM620 Civagon Bt Stafess Stee 1 Mex0

127 INUMGA Covagon Nut Starless Stee e

128170109 Jn7va Séyf\%if\c Fsber | |6=¢318D=639

12989490 B stPe | |DSN1250A~1650A 15
13073438 7o |

901 | DSN1650APO |p, Q7 ek, - [ |BEESES (T AORED W

;:3:31%2233‘23832183322 ot o G| e AR R B HRE ol N30990D 3/3

= Er— oo s = ﬂgingi\lSTRéJf);éo:;\loilAGRAM *”H mm:ﬁ:f;"j“
D No.94-2, 106-2 Z5 % No. 107-2 Ml 2020-04-28 A Zin £it 1 l/ZﬂfEFﬁ
D No. 124130, 901, 902,60 2019-09-20 B |3 B, BB~ L ORI E Lot A, SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFGC -

3% SO R B E T3 Weight of each part is reference value






